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GROUND FLOOR

REFUSE ACCESS PLAN

MG

65-69 HOLMES ROAD

B8/WAREHOUSE & STUDENT ACCOMMODATION

DEC 2016

0 10m54321

Goods Lift

Internal access routes to the Refuse Area

Refuse Room

Collection Point

PHOENIX 2 DUO (P2-15W WITH ELITE 6 x 4 CHASSIS)
OVERALL LENGTH
OVERALL WIDTH
OVERALL BODY HEIGHT
MIN BODY GROUND CLEARANCE
TRACK WIDTH
LOCK TO LOCK TIME
KERB TO KERB TURNING RADIUS

11.200m
2.530m
3.751m
0.304m
2.500m
4.00s
9.500m

11.2

1.67 4.815 1.385

AUTOTRACK VEHICLE DETAILS

Refuse Vehicle access routes to Refuse Area

LIFTS 1 & 2 GIVE ACCESS TO :
LOWER BASEMENT TO SIXTH FLOOR

LIFT 3 GIVES ACCESS TO :
GROUND TO SECOND FLOOR

1

1

2

3

NOTE : BIN STORE WILL BE ACCESSIBLE FROM ALL LEVELS VIA LIFTS 1 AND 2 IN THE MAIN
             BLOCK. LIFT 3 WILL  PROVIDE  ACCESS TO BLOCK B FROM GROUND FIRST AND
             SECOND FLOOR. REFUSE VEHICLE HAS ACCESS FROM CATHCART STREET AND WILL
             PARK ON THE GOODS YARD WHERE BINS WILL BE COLLECTED USING THE SERVICE
             PLATFORM.

BLOCK B

MAIN BLOCK


